WOLF Emmy * DEQ

From: RecordsRequest * DEQ

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 1:54 PM

To: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ; RecordsRequest * DEQ; KOGER Susan * DEQ
Cc: HANSEN Trinh * DEQ; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ

Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Thank you for the quick response, Ranei!
These records are approved for destruction.
Thank you for all your work on these, Susan!
Happy Holidays!

Linda Ross
Records Officer

From: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA®@deg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 1:41 PM

To: RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deq.oregon.gov>; KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.Koger@dedq.oregon.gov>
Cc: HANSEN Trinh * DEQ <Trinh.Hansen@deq.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ
<Chris.STEINDORF@deq.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Yes, | approve of the destruction of the records on the attached list. My apologies for not responding sooner. Thank
you!

Ranei

Ranei Nomura

Water Quality Program Manager
DEQ Western Region
503-378-5081 office

pronouns: she, her

From: RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 1:37 PM

To: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.Koger@deg.oregon.gov>; RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deqg.oregon.gov>;
NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deq.oregon.gov>

Cc: HANSEN Trinh * DEQ <Trinh.Hansen@deq.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ
<Chris.STEINDORF@deg.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Hi Ranei,



Have you had a chance to look at the destruction notice, and do you approve?
Let us know.
Thanks,

Linda

From: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.Koger@deg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2024 11:00 AM

To: RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deq.oregon.gov>; NOMURA RANEI * DEQ
<RANEI.NOMURA@deg.oregon.gov>

Cc: HANSEN Trinh * DEQ <Trinh.Hansen@deq.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ
<Chris.STEINDORF@deg.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Good morning! Sure, I’d be happy to do that from now on, and the 2 most recent lists are attached here, copied
into a Records Destruction Authorization Form.

(Il apologize — | thought someone mentioned in the training session that we could attach a separate list to the
destruction form.)

Ranei - do we have your approval to proceed with the attached?

Thanks all!
Sue

From: RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deqg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2024 10:21 AM

To: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.Koger@deg.oregon.gov>; NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deg.oregon.gov>
Cc: HANSEN Trinh * DEQ <Trinh.Hansen@deq.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ
<Chris.STEINDORF@deq.oregon.gov>; RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deq.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Hi Susan,

We really appreciate you staying on top of these records that are ready to be destroyed. We know it is a lot of work,
and you are doing a great job.

To maintain continuity in the records destruction notices, we would really appreciate it if you could list all the
records to be destroyed on the official destruction notice sheet.

Thank you,

Linda
Records Officer

From: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.Koger@deg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 9:12 AM

To: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deq.oregon.gov>

Cc: HANSEN Trinh * DEQ <Trinh.Hansen@deq.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ




<Chris.STEINDORF@deq.oregon.gov>; RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deq.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Gotcha - Here you go!

Thank you!
Sue

From: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deq.oregon.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 1:52 PM

To: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.Koger@deg.oregon.gov>

Cc: HANSEN Trinh * DEQ <Trinh.Hansen@deg.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ
<Chris.STEINDORF@deq.oregon.gov>; RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deq.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Sue,

Great job! | wish we could cut you a check for everyone you find! Since you already submitted the previous list on
Monday to Records, we need to do a new spreadsheet and go through the process again (you send the list for me
to approve of for destruction).

Thank you!!

Ranei

From: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.KOGER@deg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 11:32 AM

To: RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deq.oregon.gov>

Cc: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deg.oregon.gov>; HANSEN Trinh * DEQ
<Trinh.Hansen@deg.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ <Chris.STEINDORF@deg.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: DMRs for Destruction

Hi again, | found another handful of 15 year + old DMRs to add to the list and authorization form, below, with
Ranei’s approval - ?

File No. Facility Name Date range Permit Type
11107 TIME OIL CO 2004 1500-A
9596 Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, LLC  2008-2009 1700-A
107651  WEYERHAEUSER CO - NORTH VALLEY SNOW  2003-2009 1700-A
107593  LONE ROCK TIMBER CO 2000 -2009 1700-A
107084  COUNTRY COACH 2006-2009 1700-A
105109  JF OLDHAM & SONS 2009 1700-A
107812  CORDELL R HUBER SR 2000-2005 1700-B
109351  PAT'S SANITATION 2002 1700-A

Thanks again!
Sue

From: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.KOGER@deqg.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 16, 2024 9:33 AM




To: RecordsRequest * DEQ <recordsrequest@deq.oregon.gov>

Cc: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deg.oregon.gov>; HANSEN Trinh * DEQ
<Trinh.Hansen@deg.oregon.gov>; STEINDORF Chris * DEQ <Chris.STEINDORF@deg.oregon.gov>
Subject: DMRs for Destruction

Good morning! I’m attaching the list and authorization form that Ranei approved below, with the additional info of
(and sorted by) general permit #.

Thank you!
Sue Koger, Salem Office Temp

From: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deqg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2024 12:42 PM

To: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.KOGER@deq.oregon.gov>

Cc: STEINDORF Chris * DEQ <Chris.STEINDORF@deg.oregon.gov>; HANSEN Trinh * DEQ
<Trinh.Hansen@deg.oregon.gov>

Subject: Re: More old DMRs

Sue,

This looks good. Can we add the permit number to the list so we have a better record of what we
destroyed? I'm assuming these DMRs are for general permits but | was confused when | first opened the
spreadsheet, so it would be good to be specific.

Thank you!

Ranei

From: KOGER Susan * DEQ <Susan.KOGER@deg.oregon.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2024 12:34 PM

To: NOMURA RANEI * DEQ <RANEI.NOMURA@deq.oregon.gov>

Cc: STEINDORF Chris * DEQ <Chris.STEINDORF@deg.oregon.gov>; HANSEN Trinh * DEQ
<Trinh.Hansen@deg.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: More old DMRs

Hi all, I've updated the list of old (>15 years) DMRs that | sent last week; the additions are noted in the attached, in
case you’ve already reviewed that file.

Once | receive your ok, I’'ll submit a Records Destruction Form and get them recycled. Thanks for your assistance!

Enjoy your weekend; I’ll be back in on Monday.

Sue






DEQ Records Destruction Authorization Form

Before destroying records, email this form to your manager & RecordsRequest@deq.state.or.us to obtain authorization.

Records destruction procedure

Program/section name:

Program staff requesting destruction:

Approving Manager:

Authorization is by email only, no signatures required.

DEQ Retention Schedule

Water Quality

Sue Koger - Salem Office

Ranei Nomura

State General Retention Schedule

Date approved by records officer:

Date destroyed:

Schedule Name/ # (select from
dropdown in space below)

Series # (from
schedule) Series Name (from schedule)

Retention period
(from schedule)

Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years

Contents - DMRs from the following permit
facilities File # Date(s) type
PACIFICORP 66628 2003-2009 gen 100-J
PACIFICORP 66630 2002-2009 gen 100-J
PACIFICORP 66632 1995-2009 gen 100-J
MARLOC CORP 82095 1990;2003-20C gen 100-J
WILLAMINA LUMBER 97412 1996-2005 gen 100-J
FARMERS COOPERATIVE CREAMERY 100073 2004-2009 gen 100-J
FRANKLIN EQUIPMENT 104677 2001-2008 gen 100-J
PLYCEM USA 109874 2005-2009 gen 100-J
HOLIDAY RETIREMENT CORP 110603 2002 gen 100-J


https://ormswd2.synergydcs.com/HPRMWebDrawer/Record/5792800/File/document
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf
https://secure.sos.state.or.us/oard/displayDivisionRules.action?selectedDivision=591
http://sos.oregon.gov/archives/Documents/recordsmgmt/sched/schedule-deq.pdf

Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years

EVERGREEN BIOPOWER

CITY OF ASHLAND

CITY OF COQUILLE

DEER CREEK ESTATES WATER ASSOC

MILO ADVENTIST ACADEMY

OPRD - BULLARDS BEACH STATE PARK

CITY OF MILLS CITY, WTP

CITY OF PORT ORFORD

WILLAMINA, CITY OF

PHILOMATH, CITY OF

CITY OF COTTAGE GROVE

CITY OF CANYONVILLE

CITY OF LINCOLN CITY

CITY OF DEPOE BAY

116291

3781

20016

23650

56978

64715

66614

70621

97402

100048

100075

103962

106494

107955

2007-2009 gen 100-)

2008-2009 gen 200-)

2008-2009 gen 200-)

1996 gen 200-)

1991-2003 gen 200-)

2002-2009 gen 200-)

1994-1995, 19: gen 200-)

2005, 2008-201 gen 200-J

2002-2009 gen 200-)

1995-2009 gen 200-)

1991-1996; 20 gen 200-)

1988-2009 gen 200-)

2005-2009 gen 200-)

1994-1995; 20 gen 200-)



Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years

INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO; WEYERHAU 108921

CITY OF IDANHA

OREGON COAST AQUARIUM

KERNVILLE-GLENEDEN BEACH

ELKTON, CITY OF

ORCHARD HEIGHTS WATER

CITY OF ALBANY

EVERGREEN BIOPOWER

COTTAGE GROVE, CITY OF

CITY OF CRESSWELL

ODFW - COLE RIVERS HATCHERY

ODFW - FALL CREEK HATCHERY

ODFW - ROARING RIVER HATCHERY

ODFW

109067

109666

110168

111261

112565

113692

114104

117872

118409

64445

64469

64525

64530

2001-2009

1999-2002

2005-2009

2001

2001-2002

2005-2006

2008-2009

2007-2009

2008-2009

2009

2005-2009

2005

2002-2009

1999-2007

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 200-)

gen 300-)

gen 300-J

gen 300-)

gen 300-)



Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years

ODFW - ROCK CREEK HATCHERY

ODFW - SOUTH SANTIAM HATCHERY

ODFW - STAYTON PONDS

ODFW - WILLAMETTE FISH HATCHERY

CITY OF POWERS WTP

POWERS, CITY OF

WEYERHAEUSER - COBURG SAWMILL

EMERALD FOREST PRODUCTS

C & D LUMBER

ZIP - O - LOGS MILLS

WILLAMINA LUMBER CO

PACIFIC SOFTWOODS/DIAMOND WEST

PACIFIC SHRIMP CO

CALIFORNIA SHELLFISH

64530

64560

64565

64585

110451

110451

9272

9294

104601

111846

97412

107587

24106

36310

2008-2009 gen 300-)

2003-2009 gen 300-)

1987-1995 gen 300-)

2000-2009 gen 300-)

2006-2009 gen 300-)

1999-2000 gen 300-)

1993; 2002-20 gen 400-)

1993 gen 400-)
2009 gen 400-)
2009 gen 400-)
2008 gen 500-)

1999-2003 gen 500-)

2005-2009 gen 900-)

2005-2009 gen 900-)



Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years

PACIFIC SHRIMP CO

OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOODS

TRAVEL CENTERS OF AMERICA

WESTNUT, LLC

CRISTOM VINEYARDS, INC

60748

106724

106236

34855

100098

MAHONIA INC./CALYX FRUIT/PIONEER F 102895

DOMAINE DROUHIN OREGON

KRAMER, TRUDY & KEITH

WILCOX FARMS

EOLA HILLS WINE CELLARS

MEDICI VINEYARDS

PATRICIA GREEN CELLARS

COLUMBIA EMPIRE FARMS

BENTON-LANE, LLC

104387

104490

106459

108073

108689

108763

109501

109660

2006-2009

2006-2009

1991-2003

1982-2002

2001-2002

1987-2009

2006

2001-2006

2006-2009

2001-2002

2001-2002

2001-2006

2001-2009

2005-2006

gen 900-)

gen 900-)

gen 1300-J

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A



Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years

FRUITHILL INC

LEMELSON WINERY

G & C FARMS, INC

DOMAINE SERENE VINEYARDS

BALDWIN, SCOTT

BERGSTROM WINES, LLC

CHEMEKETA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NUNHEMS USA

WILCOX FARMS

YAMASA CORP

BRUCE PACKING CO, INC

MEDURI FARMS

MEDURI FARMS

GREG SANDERS, LLC

STATESMAN JOURNAL CO

CONOCO PHILLIPS

MERRITT TRUAX, INC

110163

110592

110993

111003

111319

111513

111867

24192

106459

107948

108181

110410

110933

111790

102016

106167

108155

2000-2007

2001, 2004

2001-2007

2001-2003

2002

2002-2005

2002-2006

1993-2009

1995-2005

2003-2007

2000-2007

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-A

gen 1400-B

gen 1400-B

gen 1400-B

gen 1400-B

1997; 2001-20 gen 1400-B

2001-2002

2002

1997-2008

1995-2006

1997;2006

gen 1400-B

gen 1400-B

gen 1500-A

gen 1500-A

gen 1500-A



Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years
Waste & Wastewater

DEQ Special Schedule: 2008-0009 332 Discharge Data 15 years

SAIF CORP

AWFUL BROTHERS - CORVALLIS

TIME OIL CO

MID-PACIFIC ENTERPRISE

110121

114152

11107

110815

Boise Building Solutions Manufacturing, 9596

WEYERHAEUSER CO - NORTH VALLEY SN 107651

LONE ROCK TIMBER CO

COUNTRY COACH

JF OLDHAM & SONS

CORDELL R HUBER SR

PAT'S SANITATION

107593

107084

105109

107812

109351

2002-2006

2006-2009

2004

2001-2003

2008-2009

2003-2009

2000 -2009

2006-2009

2009

2000-2005

2002

gen 1500-A

gen 1500-A

1500-A

gen 1700-A

1700-A

1700-A

1700-A

1700-A

1700-A

1700-B

1700-A
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